
From 

To 

Subject: 

Memo, 

No. 4-23/18-Vety- o3/9 
Directorate of Animal Husbandry, 
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. 

The Director, Animal Husbandry, 
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. 

The Joint Director, 
Animal Husbandry, Palamur, 

District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh. 

Copy forwarded to: 

Dated Shimla-5, the 2 4 JUL 2024 July, 2024 

Final Seniority list of Superintendent Grade-I in the Pay Matrix of Level-16 
(R48700-154300) in the Animal Husbandry Department as on 20.07.2024. 

The tentative/provisional seniority list of Superintendent Grade-I in the Pay 
Matrix of Level-16 48700-154300 working in the Animal Husbandry Department, as stood on 09.05.2023 was circulated vide this Directorate letter of even number dated 15.06.2023 and objection were invited within one mnonth from the date of issue of tentative/provisional seniority 

Now, After attending the representations made by the officials, the seniority 
list of Superintendent Grade-I in the Pay Matrix of Level-16 48700-154300 has been finalized and is enclosed herewith which may be circulated amongst the individuals concerned under proper receipt, No representation against the final seniority list will be entertained except against clerical error, if any, which may be brought to the notice of this Directorate within one month from the issue of this final seniority list. 

Endst. No. as above:- /03ao 

(This final seniority list is also available on Departmental website (http:/hpagrisnet. gov.in) 

(Dr. Pradeepkumar Sharma) 
Director, Animal Husbandry, 
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. 

Dated Shimla-5, the24 JUL Zyay, 2024 
1. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, HP, Shimla-5 for uploading the same on the Departmental website. 
2. All the concerned officers working in the Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5, H.P. for information and similar necessary action. 

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) 
Director, Animal Husbandry, 

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. 

list. 



SR. 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Final Seniority list of: 

5 

6 

NAME OF THE 
OFFICER 

SH. GHANSHYAM 

THAKUR 
SH. NARESH 
TANWAR 

SMT. MANOJ 
KUMARI 

SH. KHEM RAJ 

SH. ROSHAN LAL 

SMT. SARESHTA 
SHARMA 

QUALIFI 
-CATION 

MATRIC 

MATRIC 

MATRIC 

DATE OF 
BIRTH 

MATIRC 

27/11/1966 

18/09/1969 

01/01/1970 

HIR. SEC 15/12/1968 

12/12/1971 

10+2 26/11/1966 

154300 (Level-16) as on 30/06/2024. 
DATE OF 
APPOINTMENT 
/JOINING IN 
THE ENTRY 
GRADE 

01/06/1985 

30/10/1986 

19/08/1988 

15/06/1989 

14/12/1989 

15/03/1990 

DATE OF 
JOINING AS 
SUPDT. 
GRADE-II 

31/03/2012 

31/03/2012 

31/08/2012 

14/12/2013 

16/12/2013 

28/01/2014 

DATE OF 
JoINING AS 
SUPDT.GRADE-I 

13/11/2018 

18/02/2021 

11/02/2022 

30/07/2019 

09/08/2023 

02/11/2023 

DATE OF CONF. SC/ST/OBC 

28/04/2005 

23/04/2005 

23/04/2005 

23/04/2005 

23/04/2005 

WHETHER 

23/04/2005 

ETC. 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

ST 

SC 

ST 

REMARKS 

f Superintendent Grade-I working in the Animal Husbandry Department in n the pay scale 
ofT48700-
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