No. 4-23/18-Vety- 103/9 Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

From

The Director, Animal Husbandry. Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

To

The Joint Director.

Animal Husbandry, Palamur, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-5, the

2 4 JUL 2024'

July, 2024

Subject:

Final Seniority list of Superintendent Grade-I in the Pay Matrix of Level-16

(₹48700-154300) in the Animal Husbandry Department as on 20.07.2024.

Memo,

The tentative/provisional seniority list of Superintendent Grade-I in the Pay Matrix of Level-16 ₹48700-154300 working in the Animal Husbandry Department, as stood on 09.05.2023 was circulated vide this Directorate letter of even number dated 15.06.2023 and objection were invited within one month from the date of issue of tentative/provisional seniority list.

Now, After attending the representations made by the officials, the seniority list of Superintendent Grade-I in the Pay Matrix of Level-16 ₹48700-154300 has been finalized and is enclosed herewith which may be circulated amongst the individuals concerned under proper receipt, No representation against the final seniority list will be entertained except against clerical error, if any, which may be brought to the notice of this Directorate within one month from the issue of this final seniority list.

[This final seniority list is also available on Departmental website [http://hpagrisnet. gov.in)

> (Dr. Pradeep kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

Endst. No. as above: - 10320-21 Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shimla-5, the 2 4 JUL 2021, 2024

1. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, HP, Shimla-5 for uploading the same on the Departmental website.

2. All the concerned officers working in the Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5, H.P. for information and similar necessary action.

> (Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

Final Seniority list of Superintendent Grade-I working in the Animal Husbandry Department in the pay scale of ₹48700-

SR. NO.	NAME OF THE	154300 (Level-16) as on 30/06/2024.						REMARKS	
	OFFICER	QUALIFI- -CATION	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF APPOINTMENT /JOINING IN THE ENTRY GRADE	DATE OF JOINING AS SUPDT. GRADE-II	DATE OF JOINING AS SUPDT.GRADE-I	DATE OF CONF.	WHETHER SC/ST/OBC ETC.	1
1	SH. GHANSHYAM THAKUR	MATRIC	27/11/1966		31/03/2012	13/11/2018	28/04/2005	GEN	
2	SH. NARESH TANWAR	MATRIC	18/09/1969	30/10/1986	31/03/2012	18/02/2021	23/04/2005	GEN	:
3	SMT. MANOJ KUMARI	MATRIC	01/01/1970	19/08/1988	31/08/2012	11/02/2022	23/04/2005	GEN	
4	SH. KHEM RAJ	HIR. SEC	15/12/1968	15/06/1989	14/12/2013	30/07/2019	23/04/2005	ST	
5	SH. ROSHAN LAL	MATIRC	12/12/1971	14/12/1989	16/12/2013	09/08/2023	23/04/2005	SC	
6	SMT. SARESHTA SHARMA	10+2	26/11/1966	15/03/1990	28/01/2014	02/11/2023	23/04/2005	ST	

